

*

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8540/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in MCRC No.2528/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VINOD RAWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH PANDEY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshaya Mohan Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite efforts the petitioner has not been able to serve the
respondent.

Issue bailable warrants for the service of the respondent
through the Jurisdictional Police Station.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master