



For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.  
(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed Order is placed on the file)